SUPERIOR BRAKE & ALIGNMENT

822 N. MILPAS ST.

SANTA BARBARA, CA. 93103

Phone: 805-962-1417 Fax: 805-957-1620 QUALITY IS NOT EXPEN\$IVE-IT'S PRICELESS!

INVOICE

43852

Org. Est. # 048094 BAR #AJ120048 EPA # CAL000324475

INVOICE

Date: 12/20/2017

2016 Porsche - Cayman GT4 - 3.8L, H6 (0CI) VIN(Not Available)

Lic #: MIURAS

Odometer In: 9541

			LIC#: MIURAS	Odometer	In: 954
			VIN # : WBADB7405 D10465 4	47	
Part Description / Number	Qty	Sale Ex	t Labor Description		E
			ALIGN SPECIAL VEHICLE ALIGN SPECIAL SETTINGS		150.0
rg. Estimate 150.00 Revisions 0.0	0 (Current Estimate 1	50.00	Labor:	
				Parts:	150.00
				raits.	
			m	8	0.0
			in .	SubTotal:	150.0
			100	SubTotal: Tax: Total:	150.0 0.0 150.0
Payments - Visa - \$150.00]	140	Thank you f	or your business.	SubTotal:	150.0 0.0 150.0 0.0 150.0 \$0.0

An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or truck to secure the amount of repairs thereto. All Parts are New unless otherwise designated. Warranty on new parts is one year unless otherwise specified and labor or workmanship is 6 months. Warranty work has to be performed in our shop & cannot exceed the original cost of repair. We are not responible for lost hubcaps or trim rings. If customer specifies we will leave off these items and bag them. Superior Brake will not be held lible for damages to vehicle or contents beyond our control.

Signature

Date

Our Email Address:

superiorbrakesb@gmail.com

SUPERIOR BRAKE & ALIGNMENT

822 N. MILPAS ST.

SANTA BARBARA, CA. 93103

Phone: 805-962-1417 Fax: 805-966-3874 QUALITY IS NOT EXPENSIVE-IT'S PRICELESS! INVOICE

44516

Org. Est. # 048813 BAR #AJ120048 EPA # CAL000324475

INVOICE

Date: 04/16/2018

2016 Porsche - Cayman GT4 - 3.8L, H6 (0CI) VIN(Not Available)

		#:MIURAS	Odo	
	VIIV	W # : WBADB7405 D1046547		
Qty Sale	Ext Lal	oor Description		Ex
	INS	TALL ALIGNMENT PARTS.		250.00
*				
	200			
0 Current Est	imate 250.00		Labor:	250.00
0 Current Est	imate 250.00		Labor: Parts:	250.00 0.00
	imate 250.00			
	imate 250.00		Parts: SubTotal:	250.00
	Qty Sale	Qty Sale Ext Lai	VIN # : WBADB7405 D1046547	Qty Sale Ext Labor Description

not responible for lost hubcaps or trim rings. If customer specifies we will leave off these items and bag them. Superior Brake will not be held lible for damages to vehicle or contents beyond our control.

Signature

Date.

Our Email Address:

superiorbrakesb@gmail.com

Invoice

Date Invoice # 12/3/2018 13145

SHARK WERKS 4526 Enterprise Street

Fremont, CA 94538 510-651-0300 info@sharkwerks.com

www.sharkwerks.com Bill To Ship To VIN# Model Mileage Trans Make Year Color Quantity Item Description Rate Amount BMC Filter BMC Filter Set 195.00 195.00T Shark Werks 981 Air Filter Removal Tool 36.00 36.00T Sharkwerks 981 Filter Tool 26.00 26.00 Shipping Shipping Legality: Products are not sold for street use in localities where regulations prohibit such \$257.00 Subtotal use. Shark Werks disclaims any representation or warranty as to the street legal use of these products. Products sold for racing use may never be used on public highways. Any liability arising from, or related to, the use of any item purchased from Shark Werks is solely the Sales Tax (9.25%) \$21.37 customer's responsibility. \$278.37 Total Warranty: Certain Shark Werks branded products may be backed by our Limited Lifetime Warranty to the original purchaser. Any such warranty will be set forth in writing. Unless otherwise reflected in writing, products sold carry no express or implied warranty. All -\$278.37 Payments/Credits merchandise is in good condition when it leaves our shipping department. In the case of damage or loss, immediately notify the package carrier. **Balance Due** Returns: For detailed information on Shark Werks' return policy, please refer to the Terms \$0.00 and Conditions set forth on the reverse. To return an item, RMA must first be obtained by calling +1 510-651-0300. A 20% handling and restocking fee will be assessed for each item returned.

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS INVOICE IS AN AGREEMENT NOT TO HOLD SHARK WERKS, INC. AS A COMPANY OR ANY OF ITS EMPLOYEES LIABLE FOR ANY CIRCUMSTANCE OR COSTS THAT MAY ARISE FROM USING ANY OF THESE PRODUCTS.

Parede 1624

MICHAEL FITZPATRICK AUTO REFINISHING 411 NORTH QUARANTINA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103 PHONE: (805) 962-1355

*** PRFI IMINARY ESTIMATE ***

Paint GTY Emblem -Yellow to match Calipers

01/24/2019 09:32 AM

Owner

Owner: Address:

Inspection

Inspection Date: 01/24/2019 09:32 AM

Inspection Type:

Repairer

Repairer: Michael Fitzpatrick Address: 411 N. Quarantina, Ste. A

City State Zip: Santa Barbara, CA 93103

Email: fitz1959@gmail.com

Contact:

Work/Day: (805)962-1355

Work/Day:

Target Complete Date/Time:

Days To Repair: 1

Vehicle

2016 91 4 2015 Porsche 911 GT3 2 DR Coupe

2015 Porsche 911 GT3 2 DR Co 6cyl Gasoline 3.8 7-Speed Automatic

> Lic Expire: Veh Insp# :

Condition: Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage VIN: Inaccessible VIN

Mileage Type: Actual

Code: 75292F Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

Options

1st Row LCD Monitor(s) Aluminum/Alloy Wheels Auto Adjust Suspension Automatic Ride Control Cruise Control Dual Zone Auto A/C Garage Door Opener Heated W/S Wiper Washers Keyless Entry System Leather Seats MP3 Decoder Perimeter Alarm System Power Windows Rear Window Defroster Side Airbags Tachometer

Amplifier Auto Headlamp Control Auxiliary Audio Input Dual Airbags Elect. Stability Control Head Airbags Illuminated Visor Mirror LED Brakelights Lighted Entry System Overhead Console Power Brakes Pwr Accessory Outlet(s) Rear Wing Spoiler Sport Exhaust Theft Deterrent System Tire Pressure Monitor Trip Computer Xenon Headlamps

AM/FM CD Player

Air Conditioning Anti-Lock Brakes Auto-Leveling Headlamps Center Console **Dual Power Seats** Electric Steering Heated Power Mirrors Intermittent Wipers LED Daytime Running Lts Limited Slp Differential Paddle Shifter Power Door Locks Rear Fog Lamp Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release Sport Seats Tilt & Telescopic Steer Touch Screen Display Wheel Locks

Tinted Glass

Traction Control System

Wireless Phone Connect

Damage	s													
Line	Op	Guide	МС	Descrip	tion	MFR.Part No.	Р	rice		ADJ%	В%	Но	ours	R
1 1	L	Items		paint en	iblem	Refinish		5115			7-		0.7*	RF*
Estimate	e Tot	al & Entries												
Paint & M Parts & M	ateri					0.7 Hours @		<u> </u>	8.000%		\$31.50		\$31.50 \$2.52	
Labor		· material		Rate	Replac Hi	e Repair Hrs		556	0.00070				V 2.02	
Sheet Met Mech/Elec	c (ME		0.7	\$80.00										
Frame (FI Refinish (1	\$80.00	0	.7	0.	7	\$56.00)				
Labor Tot Gross To Net Total							0.	7 F	lours			\$56.00 \$90.02 \$90.02		

Alternate Parts Y/00/00/00/00/00 CUM 00/00/00/00 Zip Code: 93103 Default Rate Name Default

Audatex Estimating 8.0.134 ES 01/24/2019 09:33 AM REL 8.0.134 DT 02/01/2017 © 2019 Audatex North America, Inc.

Op Codes

* = User-Entered Value	E = Replace OEM	NG = Replace NAGS
EC = Replace Economy	OE = Replace PXN OE Srpls	UE = Replace OE Surplus
ET = Partial Replace Labor	EP = Replace PXN	EU = Replace Recycled
TE = Partial Replace Price	PM= Replace PXN Reman/Reblt	UM= Replace Reman/Rebuilt
L = Refinish	PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned	UC = Replace Reconditioned
TT = Two-Tone	SB = Sublet Repair	N = Additional Labor
BR = Blend Refinish	I = Repair	IT = Partial Repair
CG = Chipquard	RI = R & I Assembly	P = Check
AA = Appearance Allowance	RP = Related Prior Damage	



SANTA BARBARA AUTO GRAMMA 402 S Hope Avenue Santa Barbara Phone: (805) 682-2000

EPA CAL000331804 | EPA BAR REG ARD233549 | BAR

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

Replace Trans underthrough GTH Faulty 3rd gear

R/O Open Date R/O Number

05/09/19 914719/1

R/O Close Date Status

05/15/19 Reprint

Mileage In Mileage Out

5612 5612

Service Advisor / Tag #

			WP0AC2A86GK192549		
			Delivery Date In-Service		
			07/31/16	07/31/16	
Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number	
PORSCHE	CAYMAN		BLACK	MIURAS	
				WP0AC2A8 Delivery Date 07/31/16 Body Color	

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS		AMOUNT
#1 - MR SC10K: PERFORM PORSCH OUT C PERFORM PORSCHE ANNUAL OIL SERVI OWL DRAINS Tech: GALEN RHODA(389) Installed PA00004321099: Installed PAPAF003923: Installed PA99037824901: Installed PA99920911830: Installed PA99907284001: Installed PA99907283701: Installed PA99907283701: Installed PA990091000303: Installed PA99091000303: Installed PA99908412309: Installed PA9990841	1@12294.42 4@0.97 4@2.43 4@3.31 2@2.08 2@2.06 2@5.26 4@2.43 2@3.31 5466A 1@26.62 5499A 1@12.10 ING 1@1.57 :MB 229.5 SAE 5W-4 9@8.00 E FLUID 1@24.44 LEAN 1@8.95 s: 12502.08 Total: 12657.08	155.00 12294.42 3.88 9.72 13.24 4.16 4.12 10.52 9.72 6.62 26.62 12.10 1.57 72.00 24.44 8.95
5612 100 PERFORMED PORSCHE 10, HICLES ENGINE OIL, ENGINE OIL FI A FULL INSPECTION ON THE VEHICLE THE VEHICLES FLUIDS AND RESET SE TREAD DEPTH LF 4MM, RF4MM, LR4MM THICKNESS LF 11MM, RF11MM, LR10M	LTER AND PERFORMED . TOPPED OFF ALL RVICE LIGHT. TIRE , RR4MM. BRAKE PAD	
ERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair on hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not	LABOR	
exponsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any	PARTS	
ther cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in arts shoments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to	DEDUCTIBLE	
persits the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing nd or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure	SUBLET	
e amount of repairs thereto." ISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by	SHOP SUPPLIES	
e manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied,	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
cluding any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller either assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	
sie of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer of warranty work performed and/o		
icrease in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service formation contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.		
AUTHORIZED ESTIMATE \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE AUTHORIZED ESTIMATE \$ ESTIMATE \$		



EPA CAL000331804 | EPA CAL000303744 BAR REG ARD233549 | BAR REG ARD233548

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

01.000/0
914719/2
Status
Reprint
Mileage Out
5612
or / Tag #
֡

Vehicle Identification Number WP0AC2A86GK192549

	Delivery Date	In-Service Date
3	07/31/16	07/31/16
	Color	License Number

Body Make Model 2016 PORSCHE CAYMAN BLACK MIURAS

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS		AMOUNT
#2 - MR CHAZ: HAZARDOUS WASTE PLEASE PERFORM BI-ANNUAL BRAKE FI N PORSCHE Caused by CAMPAIGN Tech: GALEN RHODA(99) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: . 5610 100 PERFORMED PORSCHE BRAK USH ON THE VEHICLE.	JUID REPLACEMENT O	
#3 - MR 9997: MISC. SHOP CHARGE PERFORM RECALL PER MANUFACTURER IN Caused by MANDATORY CA AIR RESOURCES BOARD SPECTION Tech: GALEN RHODA(389) Sub Total: Labor: 165.00 Parts 5612 WJ88 066 000 2 955 955 PERFORM 10N WJ88	INSTRUCTIONS RD TIRE INFLATION IN S: .00 Total: 165.00	165.00
#4 - MR BFLUSHPO: PLEASE PERFORM C.A.R.B. TIRE INFLATION OF TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSED CAUSED BY PERFORM A MULTI POINT INSPECTION TECH: GALEN RHODA (389) Sub Total: Labor: 1575.75 Part	CHECK AND INFLATE SURES	1575.75
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto." DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. NOTICE TO CONSUMER: I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer of warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or and/or receipt of vehicle, I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer. ORIGINIAL ESTIMATE \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE Technique authorize the repair and province and approve all repairs as itemized and/or and/or receipt of vehicle, I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer. ORIGINIAL ESTIMATE \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	LABOR PARTS DEDUCTIBLE SUBLET SHOP SUPPLIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SALES TAX OR TAX I.D. SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT DISCOUNTS TOTAL DUE	
NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS. X © 2016 DEALERTRACK TECHNOLOGIES - Dealership Application Group		



DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS

EPA CAL000331804 | EPA CAL000303744 BAR REG ARD233549 | BAR REG ARD233548

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
05/09/19	914719/3
R/O Close Date	Status
05/15/19	Reprint
Mileage In	Mileage Out
5612	5612
Service Ad	lvisor / Tag #

 Vehicle Identification Number

 WP0AC2A86GK192549

 Delivery Date
 In-Service Date

 07/31/16
 07/31/16

 Color
 License Number

AMOUNT

				07/31/16	07/31/16
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2016	PORSCHE	CAYMAN		BLACK	MIURAS

5610 INSPECTED AND FILLED VEHI READ DEPTH LF 4MM, RF4MM, LR4MM, ICLES TIRES TO LF 29PSI, RF29PSI,	RR4MM. FILLED VEH	
#5 - MR WJ88: PERFORMED CAMPAI PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION Tech: GALEN RHODA(389) 5610 30 PERFORMED PORSCHE WCI C		Warranty
#6 - MR CARB: CARB Tech: GALEN RHODA(389) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: .	00 Total: .00	
#7 - MR MPIP: PERFORM COMPLIME ECK	ENTARY MULTI POINT INSPECTION.	СН
Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: .	00 Total: .00	
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	1895.75
work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any	PARTS	12502.08
other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to	DEDUCTIBLE	.00
operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure	SUBLET	.00
the amount of repairs thereto." DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by	SHOP SUPPLIES	.00
the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied,	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	.00
sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. NOTICE TO CONSUMER:	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	.00
I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer of warranty work performed and/or	DISCOUNTS	.00
increase in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service	TOTAL DUE	14397.83
information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.		

X 0 2016 DEALERTRACK YECHNOLDGIES - Dealership Application Group

ESTIMATE \$_____CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

ORIGINIAL

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

AUTHORIZED

REVISED ESTIMATE \$



INVOICE



402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000 www.sbautogroup.com

PAGE 1

SERVICE ADVISOR: 774 JASON HORNEMAN COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG BLACK 16 PORSCHE CAYMAN WP0AC2A86GK192549 5610/5612 T6808 PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. DEL DATE PROMISED PO NO. PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL16 DD 31JUL2020 17:00 09MAY19 205.00 CASH 14MAY19 R.O. OPENED OPTIONS: 09:12 09MAY19 14:44 14MAY19 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL A PERFORM PORSCHE ANNUAL OIL SERVICE AND CLEAN OUT COWL DRAINS SC10K PERFORM PORSCHE ANNUAL OIL SERVICE AND CLEAN OUT COWL DRAINS 69389 CP 1.00 155.00 155.00 CHAZ CA HAZARDOUS WASTE FEE 2.00 2.00 1 9A1-107-224-00 OIL-FILTER INSERT 26.62 1 996-107-313-51 O-RING 12.10 1 900-123-106-30 ALUM SEAL RING 1.57 9 000-989-79-02-19-BIFU MB 229.5 SAE 5W-40 BULK 72.00 CHAZ HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL FEE 99 CP 0.00 0.00 0.00 PARTS: 112.29 LABOR: 155.00 OTHER: 2.00 TOTAL LINE A: 269.29 5612 1.00 Performed Porsche 10,000 changed the vehicles engine oil, engine oil filter and performed a full inspection on the vehicle. Topped off all the vehicles fluids and reset service light. Tire tread depth 1f 4mm, rf4mm, 1r4mm, rr4mm. Brake pad thickness 1f 11mm, rf11mm, 1r10mm, rr10mm. ****************** B PLEASE PERFORM BI-ANNUAL BRAKE FLUID REPLACEMENT ON PORSCHE BFLUSHPO PLEASE PERFORM BI-ANNUAL BRAKE FLUID REPLACEMENT ON PORSCHE 69389 CP 1.00 165.00 165.00 1 000-989-08-07-01 BRAKE FLUID 24.44 1 83-19-2-451-316NF BRAKE CLEAN 8.95 PARTS: 33.39 LABOR: 165.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: 198.39 5610 1.00 Performed Porsche brake system fluid flush on the vehicle. **************** C PERFORM RECALL PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS CAUSE: CAMPAIGN WJ88 PERFORMED CAMPAIGN WJ88 69389 WP 9.55 (N/C)PA000-043-210-99 MANUAL GEARBOX (N/C) DESCRIPTION NOTICE TO CONSUMER: TOTALS I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer or warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate LABOR AMOUNT PARTS AMOUNT price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts Thank You! GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT and Service Warranty Disclaimer. MISC, CHARGES/ADJ. TOTAL CHARGES ORIGINAL AUTHORIZED LESS INSURANCE ESTIMATE \$ REVISED CUSTOMER SIGNATURE SALES TAX PLEASE PAY X THIS AMOUNT

INVOICE



402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000 www.sbautogroup.com

PAGE 2

SERVICE ADVISOR: 774 JASON HORNEMAN COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG BLACK 16 PORSCHE CAYMAN WP0AC2A86GK192549 5610/5612 T6808 DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. PROMISED PO NO. PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL16 DD 31JUL2020 17:00 09MAY19 205.00 CASH 14MAY19 R.O. OPENED OPTIONS: ENG: 3.8 Liter 09:12 09MAY19 14:44 14MAY19 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS NET TOTAL 2 PA999-084-123-09 HEXAGON NUT (N/C)4 PA900-910-003-03 HEXAGON NUT (N/C) 2 PA982-251-263 GASKET (N/C)2 PA999-072-837-01 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 1 (N/C)2 PA999-072-840-01 HEXAGON-HEAD SCREW 1 (N/C)4 PA999-209-118-30 SPACER SLEEVE (N/C) 4 PA900-378-249-01 HEXAGON-HEAD BOLT 10 (N/C)4 PAPAF-003-923 HEXAGON NUT (N/C) FC: WJ88 PART#: COUNT: CLAIM TYPE: AUTH CODE: PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C: 5612 WJ88 066 000 2 955 9.55 Performed service action WJ88 ***************** D PERFORM C.A.R.B. TIRE INFLATION CHECK AND INFLATE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURES CAUSE: MANDATORY CA AIR RESOURCES BOARD TIRE INFLATION INSPECTION CARB PERFORM C.A.R.B. TIRE INFLATION CHECK AND INFLATE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURES 69389 CP 0.20 0.00 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 TOTAL LINE D: 0.00 5610 Inspected and filled vehicles tires tire tread depth 1f 4mm, rf4mm, lr4mm, rr4mm. Filled vehicles tires to lf 29psi, rf29psi, lr33psi, rr33psi. ******************* E PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION CAUSE: PERFORM A MULTI POINT INSPECTION MPIP PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION 69389 CP 0.30 0.00 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE E: 0.00 5610 0.30 Performed Porsche WCI on the vehicle. ****************** DESCRIPTION NOTICE TO CONSUMER: TOTALS I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer LABOR AMOUNT or warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate PARTS AMOUNT price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or Thank You! receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT and Service Warranty Disclaimer. MISC, CHARGES/ADJ. TOTAL CHARGES ORIGINAL AUTHORIZED REVISED LESS INSURANCE ESTIMATE \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ESTIMATE \$ SALES TAX PLEASE PAY X THIS AMOUNT

YEAR

16

COLOR

DEL DATE

31JUL16 DD

R.O. OPENED

BLACK

914719

INVOICE



402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000 www.sbautogroup.com

TOTAL

PAGE 3

SERVICE ADVISOR: 774 JASON HORNEMAN VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG WP0AC2A86GK192549 5610/5612 T6808 PROMISED PO NO. PAYMENT INV. DATE 17:00 09MAY19 205.00 CASH 14MAY19 OPTIONS: ENG:3.8 Liter

LIST

NET

09:12 09MAY19 14:44 14MAY19

PROD. DATE WARR. EXP.

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS
EST: 500.00 09MAY19 09:12 SA: 774

MAKE/MODEL

PORSCHE CAYMAN

31JUL2020

READY

Thank You! NOTICE TO CONSUMER:

I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer or warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.

ORIGINAL ESTIMATE \$_ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

X

AUTHORIZED REVISED ESTIMATE \$

DESCRIPTION TOTALS LABOR AMOUNT 320.00 PARTS AMOUNT 145.68 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00 MISC. CHARGES/ADJ. 2.00 TOTAL CHARGES 467.68 LESS INSURANCE 0.00 SALES TAX 12.75 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT 480.43

BAR REG ARD233548 EPA# CAL000303744
REG ARD233549 EPA# CAL000331804



X © 2016 DEALERTRACK TECHNOLOGES - Dealership Application Group

EPA CAL000331804 | EPA CAL000303744 BAR REG ARD233549 | BAR REG ARD233548

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
07/05/19	919174/1
R/O Close Date	Status
07/08/19	Reprint
Mileage In	Mileage Out
5709	5709
Service Ad	lvisor / Tag #

| Vehicle Identification Number | WP0AC2A86GK192549 | Delivery Date | In-Service Date | 07/31/16 | 07/31/16 | O7/31/16 |

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS	WAR WITH LEGIT REPORTS TO THE STREET	AMOUNT
#1 - MR COOL: COOLING SYSTEM FOR COOLING SYSTEM REPAIR CLIENT REPORTED FAULTY LIGHT ON IN DASH TECH: GALEN RHODA(389) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: .5709 SCANNED VEHICLE WITH PORSE CODE FOR DME P1433 VACUUM SYSTEM TEM. THRU VEHICLE FAULT TRACING FOR CONNECTION IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT OPEN, CONNECTION FITTING AT Y CONNECTION IFOLD. PERFORMED VEHICLE VACUUM STEM SHORT TEST SYSTEM PASSES WITH	ORTS A COOLANT SYS .00 Total: .00 SCHE TESTER FOUND LEAKS COOLING SYS FOUND VACUUM CONNE , REPLACED VACUUM ON FROM INTAKE MAN SYSTEM COOLING SYS	
#2 - MR ELEC: ELECTRICAL - DIA ELECTRICAL - DIAGNOSIS/REPAIR CLI ULTY LIGHT ON IN CAR Tech: GALEN RHODA(389) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: . 5707 REFER TO LINE A FOR ACTION	.00 Total: .00	
#3 - MR CARB: CARB INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE ACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECED:LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTITE: Tech: GALEN RHODA(389) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: . 5707 20 INSPECTED AND FILLED VE	CIFICATIONS AS NOT ION PERFORMED.	
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	14000	
work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any	PARTS	
other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in		
parts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	DEDUCTIBLE	
and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto."	SUBLET	
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by	SHOP SUPPLIES	
the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	
sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. NOTICE TO CONSUMER:	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer of warranty work performed and/or		
increase in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.		
ORIGINIAL AUTHORIZED		
ESTIMATE \$ REVISED		
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ESTIMATE \$		
NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.		



EPA CAL000331804 LEPA CAL000303744

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
07/05/19	919174/2
R/O Close Date	Status
07/08/19	Reprint
Mileage In	Mileage Out
5709	5709
Service Ad	visor / Tag #

	BAR REG ARD233549	BAR REG ARD233548		Vehicle Ident	ification Number
				WP0AC2A8	6GK192549
				Delivery Date	In-Service Date
				07/31/16	07/31/16
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2016	PORSCHE	CAYMAN		BLACK	MIURAS

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS		AMOUNT
TREAD DEPTH LF 2MM, RF1MM, LR3MM,		
EHICLES TIRES TO LF 29PSI, RF29PS		
SI. VEHICLES TIRES ARE SHOWING SI		
ORN TO WEAR LIMIT BARS ON FRONT O	F THE VEHICLE.	
#4 - MR R:		
PROVIDE NO CHARGE LOANER VEHICLE		
Tech: GALEN RHODA (99)		
5707 LOANER # 66 - VIN # WP1AA2A5	6JLB19211 CHECK	
ED OUT LOANER # 66 - VIN # WP1AA2		
		_
TERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	.00
work hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not \vdash	PARTS	.00
other cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in	DEDUCTIBLE	.00
operate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	.00
and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto."	SHOP SUPPLIES	.00
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
ncluding any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	.00
and the state of the first of the state of t	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	.00
I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer of warranty work performed and/or	DISCOUNTS	.00
increase in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or	TOTAL DUE	.00

6 2016 DEALERTRACK TECHNOLOGIES - Dealership Arelinstine Greue

ORIGINIAL

ESTIMATE \$ ______CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

AUTHORIZED REVISED ESTIMATE \$_

X

BAR REG ARD233548

REG ARD233549

INVOICE



THIS AMOUNT

402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000 www.sbautogroup.com

PAGE 1

SERVICE ADVISOR: 774 JASON HORNEMAN COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG BLACK PORSCHE CAYMAN WP0AC2A86GK192549 MIURAS 5707/5709 T6189 DEL DATE PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. PROMISED PO NO. PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL16 DD06JUL16 31JUL2020 17:00 05JUL19 205.00 CASH 08JUL19 R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: 09:52 05JUL19 13:37 08JUL19 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST TOTAL A COOLING SYSTEM REPAIR CLIENT REPORTS A COOLANT SYSTEM FAULTY LIGHT ON IN DASH COOL COOLING SYSTEM REPAIR 69389 CP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 0.00 5709 Scanned vehicle with Porsche tester found code for DME p1433 vacuum system leaks cooling system. Thru vehicle fault tracing found vacuum connection in engine compartment open, replaced vacuum connection fitting at Y connection from intake manifold. Performed vehicle vacuum system cooling system short test system passes with tight. ***************** B ELECTRICAL - DIAGNOSIS/REPAIR CLIENT STATES ABS FAULTY LIGHT ON IN ELEC ELECTRICAL - DIAGNOSIS/REPAIR CP 0.00 69389 0.00 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: TOTAL LINE B: 5707 Refer to line A for action taken. C INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE PRESSURE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECIFICATIONS AS NOTED: LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTION PERFORMED. CARB INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE PRESSURE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECIFICATIONS AS NOTED: LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTION PERFORMED. 69389 CP 0.20 0.00 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C: 0.00 5707 0.20 Inspected and filled vehicles tires tire tread depth 1f 2mm, rf1mm, lr3mm, rr3mm. Filled vehicles tires to lf 29psi, rf29psi, 1r33psi, rr33psi. vehicles tires are showing signs of wear and worn to wear limit bars on front of the vehicle. D PROVIDE NO CHARGE LOANER VEHICLE NOTICE TO CONSUMER: DESCRIPTION TOTALS I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer or warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate LABOR AMOUNT PARTS AMOUNT Thank You! price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT and Service Warranty Disclaimer. MISC. CHARGES/ADJ. TOTAL CHARGES ORIGINAL AUTHORIZED ESTIMATE \$ LESS INSURANCE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ESTIMATE \$ SALES TAX PLEASE PAY

EPA# CAL000303744

EPA# CALOOO331804

INVOICE



402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000 www.sbautogroup.com

PAGE 2

SERVICE ADVISOR: 774 JASON HORNEMAN YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG 16 PORSCHE CAYMAN WP0AC2A86GK192549 MIURAS 5707/5709 T6189 PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. PROMISED PO NO. PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL16 DD06JUL16 31JUL2020 17:00 05JUL19 205.00 CASH 08JUL19

R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: ENG:3.8 Liter

09:52 05JUL19 13:37 08JUL19

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL R D SEAT TRIM PREAIR 99 CP 0.00 0.00 0.00 PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE D: 0.00 5707 LOANER # 66 - VIN # WP1AA2A56JLB19211 CHECKED OUT LOANER # 66 - VIN # WP1AA2A56JLB19211

EST: 0.01

COLOR

DEL DATE

BLACK

05JUL19 09:52 SA: 774

Thank You!

NOTICE TO CONSUMER: I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer or warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.

ORIGINAL ESTIMATE \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

X

AUTHORIZED REVISED **ESTIMATE \$**

DESCRIPTION TOTALS LABOR AMOUNT 0.00 PARTS AMOUNT 0.00 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00 MISC. CHARGES/ADJ. 0.00 TOTAL CHARGES 0.00 LESS INSURANCE 0.00 SALES TAX 0.00 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT 0.00

WORKORDER



402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000

PAGE 1

www.sbautogroup.com

					SER	VICE ADVIS	OR: 10	8108 5	SUCICH, DO	N	
COLOR	YEAR		MAKE/MODEL			VIN		LICENSE		GE IN/ OUT	TAG
BLACK	16	POR	SCHE CAYM	AN	WPOAC	2A86GK192	549 MT	TIDAC	6844	,	m=046
DEL DATE	PROD.	DATE	WARR, EXP.	PROMIS		PO NO.	242 111	LUKAS	PAYMENT	INV. D	T5949
31JUI.16 D	DOGITI	1.16	31JUL2020	17.00 10	DEC10		20		03.011		THE PARTY
R.O. OPE	NED		READY			:3.8 Lite	r 20	5.00	CASH		
10000000											
10DEC2019 LINE OP C		4 TECH	I TYPE	DESCRIPT	TONG /T	NSTRUCTION	TC.				84/00/2
# A 9		1201	WP			R BAG LIGH		ON			
# B MPIP			CP	PERFORM	WORLD	CLASS INSI	PECTIC	N: INS	SPECT LIG	HTING,	
				AND COME	PONENTS	S, UNDER H	HOOD F	COMPO	NENTS B	S LEAKS	ND
				TIRES FO	R WEAR	AND COND	ITION.		ALLENIE , D	IGHEDO PA	ND
# C CARB			CP	TMCDDOM	AND TH						
# C CARD			CP	MANUFACT	URER R	FLATE VEHI ECOMMENDEI	DEES T	SIIBE S	RESSURE T	O TTONG A	c
				NOTED: LE	-RF-LR	-RR: NO OT	THER I	NSPECT	ION PERF	ORMED.	5
# D SHUT	TLE		WP	PROVIDED WAS BEIN		LE SERVICE	FOR.	CUSTON	MERS WHIL	E VEHIC	LE
******	****	****	*****	******	*****	*******	*****	*****	****		
Prelimina	rv Es	tima	te : \$0.00	0							
******	****	****	*****	*****	*****	******	*****	*****	****		
BY LAW YOU M	THIS	ISA	VOT AN INV	OICE	270	ALL PARTS			ISCARDED UNLE	SS OTHERWIS	E REQUEST
ADJUSTMENTS W	HICH THE S	MOG CH	HECK TEST INDICATE	S ARE NECESSARY	Υ.	TSAV					
			SE SIDE OF THIS CON			SIDE.			THERWISE SPEC	IEIED	
unavailability of parts or stole harain described on streets, i above vehicle to secure the	ys in parts shipmen rightways or olsow enount of repairs	to be do not by the sup there for the p thereto. Rec	ne with the necessary material or pplier or haneporter. I hereby gra- respond of testing and/or impacti aipt of withinke described horses in used or processed to the	nd agree that you are not rea nt you and/or your employees on. An express ready-size is for repair or alteration is here	pansible for any delays permission to operate on is hereby acknowled the ecknowledged by a	the vehicle iged on the			TALITHORIZED	ADDITIONAL	REVISED
contomer in hereby motified it dooler against loss occasione been left in the vehicle, and costs in the event suit is brow	d by theft, fire or	rty is not insi vandelien wi espansible to	uned or protected to the amount fills the property remains with the r inspection therefore. Customer	of actual cash value thereof, a dealer. Customer status no will be responsible for payme	or otherwise, by the a articles of personal pro- nt of reasonable attorn	undersigned DATE	TIME	PHONE	# BY	AMOUNT	TOTAL
PRELIMINARY	\$		WHICH INCLUDE			10077					
ESTIMATE	•		DISPOSAL FEE O)F							
AUTHORIZE	D BY :	X							-		
80		and the same	PARTS DEPARTM	MENT HOURS.							
			DEL FAITIN				DEC AL	ロロつつつにん	O EDA#C	11000000	711

CITCHOMED CODY

Monday thru Friday 7:30 A.M. to 5:30 P.M.

BAR REG ARD233548 EPA# CAL000303744 REG ARD233549 EPA# CAL000331804

INVOICE



402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000 www.sbautogroup.com

PAGE 1

SERVICE ADVISOR: 108108 DON SUCICH COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG BLACK 16 PORSCHE CAYMAN WP0AC2A86GK192549 MIURAS 6844/6848 T5949 DEL DATE PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL16 DD06JUL16 31JUL2020 17:00 10DEC19 205.00 CASH 11DEC19 R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: ENG:3.8 Liter 08:54 10DEC19 14:47 11DEC19 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL A CUST STATES AIR BAG LIGHT IS ON CAUSE: FAILED 03350050 ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC . 59813 WP 0.14 (N/C)1 PA918-803-183-00 BELT BUCKLE ROC (N/C) 03350053 ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC 59813 WP 0.07 (N/C)69241901 FRONT BELT LOCK REMOVED AND REINSTALLED WP 0.63 59813 (N/C) FC: 6924 PART#: COUNT: CLAIM TYPE: AUTH CODE: MISC HANDLING PO#11275058 (N/C)PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 0.00 6848 03350050 14 03350053 7 69241901 63 0.84 Confirmed air bag light illuminated in cluster. Created VAL via piwis tester. Scanned vehicle for faults. Found drivers seat belt buckle assembly internal electrical fault. Removed and replaced drivers seat belt buckle assembly. Test drove to confirm repair. ok. *************** B PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION: INSPECT LIGHTING, BODY COMPONENTS, UNDER HOOD FOR FLUID LEVELS LEAKS AND COMPONENTS, UNDER VEHICLE COMPONENTS, BRAKES AND TIRES FOR WEAR AND CONDITION. CAUSE: PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION: INSPECT LIGHTING, BODY COMPONENTS, UNDER HOOD FOR FLUID LEVELS LEAKS AND COMPONENTS, UNDER VEHICLE COMPONENTS, MPIP PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION: INSPECT LIGHTING, BODY COMPONENTS, UNDER HOOD FOR FLUID LEVELS LEAKS AND COMPONENTS, UNDER VEHICLE COMPONENTS, BRAKES AND TIRES FOR WEAR AND CONDITION. DESCRIPTION TOTALS NOTICE TO CONSUMER: LABOR AMOUNT acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer or warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate PARTS AMOUNT price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or Thank You! GAS, OIL, LUBE receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts SUBLET AMOUNT and Service Warranty Disclaimer. MISC. CHARGES/ADJ. TOTAL CHARGES AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL LESS INSURANCE REVISED ESTIMATE \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE ESTIMATE \$ SALES TAX PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT х

INVOICE



402 South Hope Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105 Phone: (805) 682-2000 www.sbautogroup.com

0.00

PAGE 2

SERVICE ADVISOR: 108108 DON SUCICH COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG BLACK 16 PORSCHE CAYMAN WP0AC2A86GK192549 MIURAS 6844/6848 T5949 PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. DEL DATE PROMISED PO NO PAYMENT INV. DATE 31JUL16 DD06JUL16 31JUL2020 17:00 10DEC19 205.00 CASH 11DEC19 R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: ENG: 3.8 Liter 08:54 10DEC19 14:47 11DEC19 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL 59813 CP 0.30 0.00 0.00 PARTS: LABOR: 0.00 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: 0.00 6848 0.30 Performed Porsche WCI ****************** C INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE PRESSURE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECIFICATIONS AS NOTED: LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTION PERFORMED. CARB INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE PRESSURE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECIFICATIONS AS NOTED: LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTION PERFORMED. 59813 CP 0.20 0.00 0.00

6848 0.20 lf-29psi rf-29psi lr-33psi rr-33psi. **************

D PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CUSTOMERS WHILE VEHICLE WAS BEING

SERVICED

0.00 LABOR:

CAUSE: PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CUSTOMERS WHILE VEHICLE WAS BEING SERVICED

SHUTTLE PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CUSTOMERS

WHILE VEHICLE WAS BEING SERVICED

99 WP 0.00 (N/C)

0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C:

MISC SHUTTLE

PARTS:

WP (N/C) 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: TOTAL LINE D: 0.00 0.00

EST: 0.00 10DEC19 08:54 SA: 108108

Thank You!

NOTICE TO CONSUMER:

I acknowledge notice and oral approval of any additional customer or warranty work performed and/or increase in the original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or receipt of vehicle. I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service information contained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.

ORIGINAL

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

ESTIMATE \$

Х

AUTHORIZED REVISED ESTIMATE \$

TOTALS DESCRIPTION LABOR AMOUNT 0.00 PARTS AMOUNT 0.00 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00 MISC. CHARGES/ADJ. 0.00 TOTAL CHARGES 0.00 LESS INSURANCE 0.00 SALES TAX 0.00 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

0.00



MULTIPOINT INSPECTION REPORT

Don Sucich Service Consultant D. COCCI Certified Technician

YOUR VEHICLE

Year	Make	Model	Engine Type
2016	Porsche	Cayman	Flat 6 Cylinder Engine
Odometer	VIN#	License #	Date
6,844	WP0AC2A86GK1925		12/11/2019



Original Customer Requests

The following is what you requested we perform or investigate regarding your vehicle:

- ✓ A. CUST STATES AIR BAG LIGHT IS ON
 - B. PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION: INSPECT LIGHTING, BODY COMPONENTS,
- ✓ UNDER HOOD FOR FLUID LEVELS LEAKS AND COMPONENTS, UNDER VEHICLE COMPONENTS, BRAKES AND TIRES FOR WEAR AND CONDITION.
 - C. INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE PRESSURE TO MANUFACTURER
- ✓ RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECIFICATIONS AS NOTED:LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTION PERFORMED.
- D. PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CUSTOMERS WHILE VEHICLE WAS BEING SERVICED

P

Package Results

Santa Barbara Porsche Courtesy Inspection

Cautioned Task	Observation	Recommendation	Done
Inspect overall tire wear and condition	Found all tires showing signs of wear	 Perform four wheel alignment Mount and balance 4 new tires 	
Measure left front tire tread depth	2 mm	Replace tire	
Measure right front tire tread depth	2 mm	Replace tire	
Measure left rear tire tread depth	2 mm	Rplace tire	
Measure right rear tire tread depth	2 mm	Replace tire	

Observation	Recommendation	Done
We checked and adjusted tire pressures		
Found washer fluid level low: Filled to proper level		
6 mm or greater		
6 mm or greater		
Battery passes performance test at this time		
	We checked and adjusted tire pressures Found washer fluid level low: Filled to proper level 6 mm or greater 6 mm or greater Battery passes performance test at	We checked and adjusted tire pressures Found washer fluid level low: Filled to proper level 6 mm or greater 6 mm or greater Battery passes performance test at

Passed Tasks

 Check windshield and glass for cr chips, and pitting 	racks, Inspect condition of wheels	Check and adjust all tire pressure
Inspect engine mounts	Fill windshield washer fluid	Check power steering fluid level and condition and check for leaks (if applicable)
Check engine oil level and conditi check for leaks	on and Check engine coolant level and condition and check for leaks	Inspect hazard light operation
Inspect brake light operation	Inspect back-up light operation	Inspect taillight, turn signal, side marker, and license plate lights
Inspect taillight, turn signal, and s marker assemblies for cracks and damage	ide Inspect fog lights and headlight low and bright beam operation	Inspect windshield wiper and washer operation
Inspect dash and interior lights	Measure rear brake pad thickness	Measure front brake pad thickness
Inspect condition of brake system components	Inspect instrument panel warning lamps	Inspect all vehicle wiper blades
Inspect accessory drive belts	Inspect all hoses and clamps	Misc Technician Recommendations
Check brake fluid level and condit	tion / Inspect air cleaner element	✓ Inspect Air Intake Boot(s)
Check automatic transmission for	leaks / Inspect transfer case for leaks	✓ Check front differential for leaks
Check rear differential for leaks	Perform battery performance test	√ Inspect cabin air filter (if equipped)
Inspect steering and sway bar components	Inspect front suspension components	Inspect rear suspension components
Inspect axles, driveshaft(s) U-join CV joints/boots	ts and Inspect heat and air conditioning operation	Check horn operation
Review spark plug repalcement m on turbo's and direct injection mot		

OQ

Recommended Services

Our technicians recommend the following services for your vehicle.

Original Customer Requests	Status	Cost	Deferred	Approved
A. CUST STATES AIR BAG LIGHT IS ON		\$0.00		X
B. PERFORM WORLD CLASS INSPECTION: INSPECT LIGHTING, BODY COMPONENTS, UNDER HOOD FOR FLUID LEVELS LEAKS AND COMPONENTS, UNDER VEHICLE COMPONENTS, BRAKES AND TIRES FOR WEAR AND CONDITION.		\$0.00	ı	х
C. INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE PRESSURE TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECIFICATIONS AS NOTED:LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTION PERFORMED.		\$0.00		х
D. PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CUSTOMERS WHILE VEHICLE WAS BEING SERVICED		\$0.00		X

RO#: 932130

Original Customer Requests	Status	Cost	Deferred	Approved
Subtotal		\$0.00		and the second
Inspection Recommendations	Status	Cost	Deferred	Approved
Replace tire (2 mm)	Caution	\$0.00	X	
Rplace tire (2 mm)	Caution	\$0.00	X	
Mount and balance 4 new tires (Found all tires showing signs of wear)	Caution	\$2,025.08	X	
Perform four wheel alignment (Found all tires showing signs of wear)	Caution	\$330.00	Х	
Subtotal		\$2,355.08	\$2,355.08	September 1
Totals, Taxes and Fees		Cost	Deferred	Approved
Estimate Subtotal		\$2,355.08	\$2,355.08	\$0.00
HAZ WASTE	en avver kunta areau saase	\$0.00		\$0.00
Tax		\$159.69		\$0.00
Estimate Total		\$2,514.77		\$0.00



X 6 2016 OF ALERTRACK TECHNOLOGIES - Daviennio Applicator Group

EPA CAL000331804 | EPA CAL000303744 BAR REG ARD233549 | BAR REG ARD233548

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number			
12/10/19	932130/1			
R/O Close Date	Status			
12/11/19	Reprint			
Mileage In	Mileage Out 6848			
6848				
Service Adv	risor / Tag #			
DON SUCICH				

				Vehicle Identi	fication Number
				WP0AC2A8	6GK192549
				Delivery Date	In-Service Date
				07/31/16	07/31/16
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2016	PORSCHE	CAYMAN		BLACK	MIURAS

DESCRIPTION OF	OFFICE AND DARKS		AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION OF	SERVICE AND PARTS		AMOUNT
CUST STA Caused FAILED Tech: DA Installe 6848 03 MED AIR VAL VIA FOUND DR LECTRICA	MR 03350050: ON BOARD DIA TES AIR BAG LIGHT IS ON by VID COCCI(813) d PA91880318300 : 350050 14 03350053 7 6924 BAG LIGHT ILLUMINATED IN PIWIS TESTER. SCANNED VEH IVERS SEAT BELT BUCKLE AS L FAULT. REMOVED AND REPI KLE ASSEMBLY. TEST DROVE	Qty: 1 41901 63 84 CONFIR CLUSTER. CREATED HICLE FOR FAULTS. SSEMBLY INTERNAL E LACED DRIVERS SEAT	Warranty Warranty
PERFORM BODY COM AND COMP AND TIRE Caused PERFOR BODY C AND CO Tech: DA 6848 3	M WORLD CLASS INSPECTION: OMPONENTS, UNDER HOOD FOR MPONENTS, UNDER VEHICLE (VID COCCI(813) O PERFORMED PORSCHE WCI	INSPECT LIGHTING, FLUID LEVELS LEAKS MPONENTS, BRAKES : INSPECT LIGHTING, R FLUID LEVELS LEAKS	Warranty
	ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. *I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	
work hereinafter to be done along responsible for loss or damage to ve	with the necessary material and agree that you are not hicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any	PARTS	
other cause beyond your control or	for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in insporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to	DEDUCTIBLE	
operate the vehicle herein described	on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	
the amount of repairs thereto."	anic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure	SHOP SUPPLIES	
	ny warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied,	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
including any implied warranty of me	rchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	
neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.		SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
NOTICE TO CONSUMER:			
	ral of any additional customer of warranty work performed and/or s. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or		
and/or receipt of vehicle. I also ack	nowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service		
information contained in the Parts and	2.000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000		
ORIGINIAL ESTIMATE \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	AUTHORIZED REVISED ESTIMATE \$		
NO PETUDNION ELECTR	CAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS		



© 2016 DEALERTRACK TECHNOLOGIES - Dealership Application Group

EPA CAL000331804 | EPA CAL000303744 BAR REG ARD233549 | BAR REG ARD233548

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number			
12/10/19	932130/2			
R/O Close Date	Status			
12/11/19	Reprint Mileage Out 6848			
Mileage In				
6848				
Service Ad	visor / Tag #			
DON SHOTCH				

DON SUCICH

				Vehicle Identification Number WP0AC2A86GK192549	
				Delivery Date In-Serv	
		_		07/31/16	07/31/16
Year	Make	Model	Body	Color	License Number
2016	PORSCHE	CAYMAN		BLACK	MIURAS

	ESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS		
	INSPECT AND INFLATE VEHICLE TIRE ACTURER RECOMMENDED PRESSURE SPECED:LF-RF-LR-RR: NO OTHER INSPECTION Caused by PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CULE WAS BEING SERVICED Tech: DAVID COCCI(813) 6848 20 LF-29PSI RF-29PSI LR-33	CIFICATIONS AS NOT ION PERFORMED. JSTOMERS WHILE VEHIC	AMOUNT
#4 -	MR 9997: MISC. SHOP CHARGE PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CUST LE WAS BEING SERVICED Caused by PROVIDED SHUTTLE SERVICE FOR CU LE WAS BEING SERVICED Tech: DAVID COCCI(813)	COMERS WHILE VEHIC	Warranty
#5 -	MR MPIP: PERFORM COMPLIME ECK Tech: DAVID COCCI(813) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: .	ENTARY MULTI POINT INSPECTION.	СН
#6 -	MR CARB: CARB Tech: DAVID COCCI(99) Sub Total: Labor: .00 Parts: .	.00 Total: .00	
#7 - 	MR SHUTTLE: PROVIDED COUR CUSTOMERS	RTESY SHUTTLE SERVICE TO	
TERMS: STRI	CTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair		
work hereinafi	ter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not ross or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any	LABOR PARTS	
other cause b	eyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in to by the supplier or transporter. Thereby grant you or your employees permission to	DEDUCTIBLE	
operate the ve	shicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	
	ion. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure repairs thereto."	SHOP SUPPLIES	
	OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by irer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied.	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
including any i	implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller es nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	
sale of said pro	oducts. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	
NOTICE TO C Lacknowledge	ONSUMER: enotice and oral approval of any additional customer of warranty work performed and/or	DISCOUNTS	
increase in the	e original estimate price. I also acknowledge and approve all repairs as itemized and/or	TOTAL DUE	
	of vehicle, I also acknowledge receipt of additional consumer warranty and service ntained in the Parts and Service Warranty Disclaimer.		
ORIGINIAL ESTIMATES	AUTHORIZED REVISED		
	SIGNATURE ESTIMATE \$		
NO RE	TURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.		



Make

PORSCHE

Year

2016

ORIGINIAL

ESTIMATE \$

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

6 2016 DEALERTRACK TECHNOLOGIES - Dealership Application Group

EPA CAL000331804 | EPA CAL000303744 BAR REG ARD233549 | BAR REG ARD233548

Model

AUTHORIZED

ESTIMATE \$

REVISED

NO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

CAYMAN

SERVICE DEPARTMENT HOURS 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday - Friday

R/O Open Date	R/O Number
12/10/19	932130/3
R/O Close Date	Status
12/11/19	Reprint
Mileage In	Mileage Out
6848	6848
Service Ad	visor / Tag #
DOM GHATAH	

DON SUCICH

Vehicle Ident	ification Number
WP0AC2A8	6GK192549
Delivery Date	In-Service Date
07/31/16	07/31/16
Color	License Number
BLACK	MTURAS

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND PARTS #8 - MR 9997: MISC. SHOP CHARGE	TPC	AMOUNT
#0 PIR 9997. PILSC. SHOP CHARG	323	
ERMS: STRICTLY CASH UNLESS ARRANGEMENTS ARE MADE. "I hereby authorize the repair	LABOR	138.60
ork hereinafter to be done along with the necessary material and agree that you are not sponsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, or any	PARTS	573.44
her cause beyond your control or for any delays caused by unavailability of parts or delays in	DEDUCTIBLE	.00
rts shipments by the supplier or transporter. I hereby grant you or your employees permission to erate the vehicle herein described on streets, highways, or elsewhere for the purpose of testing	SUBLET	.00
d/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure	SHOP SUPPLIES	.00
amount of repairs thereto." SCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by		.00
amount of repairs thereto." SCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by a manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, studing any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SALES TAX OR TAX I.D.	
a amount of repairs thereto." SCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by a manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, cluding any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller lither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the let of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law.	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	.00
e amount of repairs thereto." Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by communicationer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, cluding any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller either assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the let of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. OTICE TO CONSUMER:	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SALES TAX OR TAX I.D. SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT	.00
le amount of repairs thereto." ISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. Any warranties on the products sold hereby are those made by le manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties either express or implied, cluding any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller either assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sile of said products. Any limitation contained herein does not apply where prohibited by law. IOTICE TO CONSUMER:	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SALES TAX OR TAX I.D. SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT DISCOUNTS	.00 .00 .00 .00 712.04

SCHNEIDER AUTOHAUS

2703 De La Vina Street Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (805) 962-8015 BAR ARDO96296 073104 CAL 000 001 214

Invoice # P48483

Inv Date: January 10, 2022 @ 12:10pm

Sales Person: Kieran Bradley

Status: Complete

Parts			Qty	Price		Ext
New	MTX-48/H6A	Battery, H6 AGM	1.00	288.65		288.65
			Invoice Summa	iry		
			Parts			288.65
			Sub Total			288.65
		Sales Tax (CA)			25.26	
					Total	313.91

SCHNEIDER AUTOHAUS

2703 De La Vina Street Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (805) 962-8015 BAR ARDO96296 073104 CAL 000 001 214

Invoice #

71854

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4

VIN: WP0AC2A86GK192549

Engine: H6 3.8L, 3800cc, DOHC, GAS, FI

Trans: MANUAL

License # MIURA ODO In:9798 Color: BLACK

Mfg. Date: 06/16

Checked By

Unit#

Inv Date: 1/12/2022

Promised: 1/12/2022 @ 5:00pm Service Writer: Paula Hinck

Status: Complete

Driver: PO#

Vehicle Problems

Requests for Service

Services Performed

Qty

Ext

Program new battery to car.

purchased new battery a few days ago on a counter ticket and installed it himself.

Labor Service -

Orogram battery to car using scan tool. CHRIS

Price

95.00

Notes:

asked that tires not be checked. He is going to the track and knows his tires are very worn.

Vehicle Tire Information

Check Performed.

Tire Pressure PSI

Left Front 29

Right Front

Left Rear 33 29

Right Rear

33

Warranty

All repair work (parts and labor) is warranted for 24 Months or 24,000 Miles, Unless Specified Otherwise.

This dealer is required by law to charge a non-refundable \$1.00 California battery fee. A refundable deposit will be charged for batteries where there is no exchange

I hereby authorize the repair work listed herein, including sublet work, to be done along with necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the described vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express lien is acknowledged on said vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. You will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and for attorneys fees in the event that default is made in any payment due. If vehicle is returned to customer without repair service being performed, a diagnostic and handling fee (including reassembly) may be charged. I have read and understand the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

Customer acknowledges receipt of merchandise and services

Discard old parts

Original Estimate:

95.00

Sales Tax (CA)

Invoice Summary

Labor

95.00

95.00

Page 1 of 1

Total

Sub Total

95.00

SCHNEIDER AUTOHAUS

2703 De La Vina Street Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (805) 962-8015 BAR ARDO96296 073104 CAL 000 001 214

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4

VIN: WP0AC2A86GK192549

Engine: H6 3.8L, 3800cc, DOHC, GAS, FI

Trans: MANUAL

License # MIURA ODO In:10257 Color: BLACK

Mfg. Date: 06/16

Unit#

Inv Date: 7/12/2022

Invoice #

Promised: 7/14/2022 @ 5:00pm Service Writer: Paula Hinck

72902

Status: Complete

Driver: PO#

10,000 Mile Service Due. Labor Service - Cayman GT4 10,000 Mile Service:Change engine oil and filterCheck transmission and differential fluidsCheck steering, brake and washer fluidsCheck coolant level and conditionCheck battery.				190.00
Change engine oil and filterCheck transmission and differential fluidsCheck steering, brake and washer fluidsCheck coolant level and conditionCheck battery.				190.00
Check brake lining wear. Front 7mm , rear 8mmCheck tires. Pressures: Front 29 psi , Rear 33psiCheck all lightVacuum out cowl and radiator ductsTest drive. ERICK New LIQUI-MOLY 5W-40 Motor oil		7.50	16.38	122.8
New 0PB.115.466A Oil filter, 987 DFI		1.00	28.93	28.9
New SWEPCO 503 Fuel additive		1.00	14.25	14.2
New 18X24MM AL Sealing ring		1.00	1.98	1.98
rake fluid is contaminated.				and the second
Labor Service - Change brake fluid. ERICK				142.50
New DOT 4 TYP 200 Brake fluid Ate type 200 DOT 4		1.00	32.58	32.58
	Add On C	harges B	reakdown	

Haz. Materials

30.91

332.50

Vehicle Tire Information

Check Performed.

	Left Front	Right Front	Left Rear	Right Rear	Checked By
Tire Pressure PSI	29	29	33	33	ERICK
Tread Depth	7/32"	7/32"	6/32"	6/32"	ERICK

1.n	U co	rra	200
- 91	νа	110	 LΨ

All repair work (parts and labor) is warranted for 24 Months or 24,000 Miles, Unless Specified Otherwise.

This dealer is required by law to charge a non-refundable \$2.00 California battery fee. A refundable deposit will be charged for batteries where there is no exchange

I hereby authorize the repair work listed herein, including sublet work, to be done along with necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the described vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express lien is acknowledged on said vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. You will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and for attorneys fees in the event that default is made in any payment due. If vehicle is returned to customer without repair service being performed, a diagnostic and handling fee (including reassembly) may be charged. I have read and understand the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

٦.	
2	
g,	

Customer acknowledges receipt of merchandise and services

Fluids 169.68 Add On Charges 5.88 Sub Total 538.97 Sales Tax (CA) 17.55

Discard old parts

Original Estimate:

556.52

Inv Total

Invoice Summary

Parts

Labor

556.52

Raid x 3039 33600

(oight * 2036

MICHAEL FITZPATRICK AUTO REFINISHING 411 NORTH QUARANTINA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103 PHONE: (805) 962-1355

Powder Coat 4 wheels

*** PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE ***

01/27/2022 02:07 PM

Owner

Owner: Address:

Inspection

Inspection Date: 01/27/2022 02:08 PM

Inspection Type:

Repairer

Repairer: Michael Fitzpatrick

Address: 411 N. Quarantina, Ste. A City State Zip: Santa Barbara, CA 93103

Email: fitz1959@gmail.com

Contact:

Work/Day: (805)962-1355

Work/Day:

Vehicle

2015 Porsche 911 GF3 2 DR Coupe 6cyl Gasoline 3.8 7-Speed Automatic

Lic Expire:

Veh Insp# : Condition:

Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage

VIN: Inaccessible VIN

Mileage Type: Actual

Code: 75292F Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

Options

1st Row LCD Monitor(s) Aluminum Trim Anti-Lock Brakes Auto-Leveling Headlamps Center Console **Dual Power Seats** Electric Steering Heated Power Mirrors Intermittent Wipers LED Daytime Running Lts MP3 Decoder Perimeter Alarm System Power Windows Rear Window Defroster Side Airbags Tachometer Tinted Glass Touch Screen Display Wheel Locks

AM/FM CD Player Aluminum/Alloy Wheels Auto Adjust Suspension Automatic Ride Control Cruise Control Dual Zone Auto A/C Garage Door Opener Heated W/S Wiper Washers Keyless Entry System Leather Seats Overhead Console Power Brakes Pwr Accessory Outlet(s) Rear Wing Spoiler Sport Exhaust Theft Deterrent System Tire Pressure Monitor Traction Control System Wireless Phone Connect

Air Conditioning Amplifier Auto Headlamp Control Auxiliary Audio Input **Dual Airbags** Elect. Stability Control Head Airbags Illuminated Visor Mirror LED Brakelights Lighted Entry System Paddle Shifter Power Door Locks Rear Fog Lamp Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release Sport Seats Tilt & Telescopic Steer Torque Vectoring Diff. Trip Computer Xenon Headlamps

-			
Da	ma		ne.
Da	ша	ч.	53

Line	Op	Guide	MC	Description	MFR.Part No.	Price	ADJ%	В%	Hours	R
1	SB			rt frt wheel	Sublet Repair	\$189.00*			W-10. E	SM*
2	SB			It ft wheel	Sublet Repair	\$189.00*				SM*
3	SB			rt rr wheel	Sublet Repair	\$189.00*				SM*
4	SB			It rrwheel	Sublet Repair	\$189.00*				SM*
5	SB			4 boxes @\$5.00	Sublet Repair	\$20.00*				SM*
6	SB			4 shipping labels	Sublet Repair	\$60.00*				SM*
6	;	Items								Olvi

Estimate Total & Entries

Labor	Rate	Replace Hrs	Repair Hrs	Total Hrs		
Sheet Metal (SM)	\$90.00					
Mech/Elec (ME)	\$125.00					
Frame (FR)	\$125.00					
Refinish (RF)	\$90.00					
Sublet Repairs					\$836.00	
Gross Total						\$836.00
Net Total						\$836.00

Alternate Parts Y/00/00/00/00/00 Cumulative 00/00/00/00 Zip Code: 93103 Default Rate Name Default

Audatex Estimating 8.1.209 ES 01/27/2022 02:24 PM REL 8.1.209 DT 01/01/2022

State Disclosure: Not Selected © 2022 Audatex North America, Inc.

Op Codes

 = User-Entered Value 	^ = Labor Matches System Assigned Rates	E = Replace OEM
NG = Replace NAGS	EC = Replace Economy	OE = Replace PXN OE Srpls
UE = Replace OE Surplus	ET = Partial Replace Labor	EP = Replace PXN
EU = Replace Recycled	TE = Partial Replace Price	PM= Replace PXN Reman/Rebit
UM= Replace Reman/Rebuilt	L = Refinish	PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned
UC = Replace Reconditioned	TT = Two-Tone	SB = Sublet Repair
N = Additional Labor	BR = Blend Refinish	I = Repair
IT = Partial Repair	CG= Chipguard	RI = R & I Assembly
P = Check	AA = Appearance Allowance	RP = Related Prior Damage

Od clack all

MICHAEL FITZPATRICK AUTO REFINISHING 411 NORTH QUARANTINA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103 PHONE: (805) 962-1355

*** PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE ***

12/16/2022 11:09 AM

Owner

Owner: Address:

Inspection

Inspection Date: 12/16/2022 11:09 AM

Inspection Type:

Repairer

Repairer: Michael Fitzpatrick

Address: 411 N. Quarantina, Ste. A

City State Zip: Santa Barbara, CA 93103

Email: fitz1959@gmail.com

Contact:

Work/Day: (805)962-1355

Work/Day:

Target Complete Date/Time:

Days To Repair: 11

Vehicle

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 2 DR Coupe 6cyl Gasoline 3.8 6 Speed Manual

Lic Expire:

Veh Insp# : Condition:

Ext. Refinish: Two-Stage

VIN: WP0AC2A86GK192549

Mileage Type: Actual

Air Conditioning

Amplifier

Code: 75154D Int. Refinish: Two-Stage

Options

1st Row LCD Monitor(s)
Aluminum Trim
Anti-Lock Brakes
Auto-Leveling Headlamps
Cargo/Trunk Net
Driver Information Sys
Electric Parking Brake
Fog Lights
Heated Power Mirrors
Illuminated Visor Mirror
LED Brakelights
MP3 Decoder
Power Door Locks
Rear Fog Lamp
Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release

Rem Trunk-L/Gate Release Sport Seats Theft Deterrent System Tire Pressure Monitor Touch Screen Display AM/FM CD Player Aluminum/Alloy Wheels Auto Adjust Suspension Automatic Ride Control Center Console **Dual Airbags** Electric Steering Garage Door Opener Heated W/S Wiper Washers Intermittent Wipers LED Daytime Running Lts Perimeter Alarm System Power Windows Rear Window Defroster Side Airbags Sport Suspension Tilt & Telescopic Steer Tonneau/Cargo Cover Traction Control System

Auto Headlamp Control
Auxiliary Audio Input
Cruise Control
Elect. Stability Control
Floor Mats
Head Airbags
IPOD Control
Keyless Entry System
Lighted Entry System
Power Brakes
Pwr Accessory Outlet(s)
Rear Wing Spoiler
Sport Exhaust
Tachometer
Tinted Glass

Torque Vectoring Diff. Trip Computer USB Audio Input(s) Wireless Phone Connect

Vinyl Seats Xenon Headlamps Wheel Locks

Dama	ges										
Line	Ор	Guide	МС	Description		MFR.Par	t No.	Price	ADJ% B%	Hours	R
Stripes	And	Mouldin	as								
1	1	284		Deflector,Rocke	er Panel LT	Repair				4.5*	SM
2	L	284	13	Deflector,Rocke	er Panel LT		urface wo-stage setup wo-stage	,		3.0	RF
Quarter	And	Rocker	Pane								
3	1	389		Panel, Quarter L	.T	Repair				8.5*	SM
4	L	389		Panel,Quarter L	.Т	Refinish 2.7 S 0.5 To	urface wo-stage			3.2	RF
Rear B											
7.0	N	566		Rear Bumper C		Additiona	l Labor			1.6	SM
6	1	566		Cover,Rear Bu		Repair				3.0*	SM
7	L	566		Cover,Rear Bui	nper	Refinish 2.6 S 0.5 Tr	urface wo-stage			3.1	RF
8	E	657		N/Plate,RR Bur	nper Cove	9915592		\$110.31*		0.2	SM
Manual	Entr	ies									
9	E			N/Plate GT4		Replace	OEM	\$69.87*			SM*
10	L			mask for prime	•	Refinish		\$10.00*		1.0*	RF*
11				prime and block		Refinish				2.5*	RF*
12				color sand and		Refinish				3.0*	RF*
13				car bag for ove	rspray	Refinish		\$10.00*		1.5*	RF*
14	200	Items		haz waste fee		Refinish		\$15.00*			RF*
		Romo		MC I	Moseago						
				-	Message						
				13 I	NCLUDES	0.6 HOURS	FIRST PANEL	. TWO-STAGE ALI	OWANCE		
Estim	ate 1	Total & E	ntrie	S							
OEM P								\$180.18			
Other F					angeresses.	Daniel Company		\$35.00			
Paint 8					17.3	Hours @	\$45.00	\$778.50			
		erial Tot ts Only	al			@	8.750%		\$993.68 \$18.83		
Labor		Self CW No.		Rate	Replace	Repair Hrs					
Labor				Nate	Hrs	repull 1113	, rotarins				
Sheet I				\$90.00	0.2	17.6	17.8	\$1,602.00			
Mech/E				\$125.00							
Frame				\$125.00							
Refinis	h (R	F)		\$90.00	17.3		17.3	\$1,557.00			
Labor Total				35.1 H	Hours	\$3,159.00					
Gross							00.11	iodio	\$4,171.51		

Net Total \$4,171.51

Alternate Parts Y/00/00/00/00/00 Cumulative 00/00/00/00 Zip Code: 93103 Default Rate Name Default

Audatex Estimating 8.1.519 Update 4 ES 12/16/2022 11:17 AM REL 8.1.519 Update 4 DT 11/01/2022 State Disclosure: Not Selected

© 2022 Audatex North America, Inc.

2.0 HRS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON AUDATEX'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH FORMULA.

Op Codes

* = User-Entered Value	^ = Labor Matches System Assigned Rates	E = Replace OEM
NG = Replace NAGS	EC = Replace Economy	OE = Replace PXN OE Srpls
UE = Replace OE Surplus	ET = Partial Replace Labor	EP = Replace PXN
EU = Replace Recycled	TE = Partial Replace Price	PM= Replace PXN Reman/Rebit
UM= Replace Reman/Rebuilt	L = Refinish	PC = Replace PXN Reconditioned
UC = Replace Reconditioned	TT = Two-Tone	SB = Sublet Repair
N = Additional Labor	BR = Blend Refinish	I = Repair
IT = Partial Repair	CG= Chipguard	RI = R & I Assembly
P = Check	AA = Appearance Allowance	RP = Related Prior Damage



This report contains proprietary information of Audatex and may not be disclosed to any third party (other than the insured, claimant and others on a need to know basis in order to effectuate the claims process) without Audatex's prior written consent.

© 2022 Audatex North America, Inc.

AUDATEX is a trademark owned by Audatex North America, Inc. All rights reserved.

12/16/2022 11:17 AM Page 3 of 3

- New Tires

Order Details

Jan 19020, 2022 Tiverach

Cancel Order

PRODUCTS ORDERED

Size & Description

245/35ZR-20 Michelin Pilot Sport Cup 2 N1(Porsche) XL

Download Warranty Brochure PDF

Note:

Rim Width Range 8.00 to 9.50 Retail Tire Registration Card

Basic Limited Warranty

Note:

Customer stated they are matching same sized tires on vehicle.

Vehicle

S

Some pro

Vehicle: '

Order Details

Cancel Order PRODUCTS ORDERED

Size & Description

Cancel Order
PRODUCTS ORDERED
Size & Description

295/30ZR-20 Michelin Pilot Sport Cup 2 N1(Porsche) XL Download Warranty Brochure PDF

Retail Tire Registration Card

Basic Limited Warranty

Note:

Customer advised that mixing tire types/sizes or new with partially worn tires may cause unpredictable hanc vehicle control.

Smog Check Vehicle Inspection Report (VIR)

Vehicle Information

Test Date/Time: 11/07/2024 @ 9:37 AM

Model Year: 2016

VIN (manually entered or from DMV document):

Vehicle Make: PORSCHE Vehicle Model:

CAYMAN GT4

License Plate:

MIURAS

WP0AC2A86GK192549 License State:

CA

Fuel Type:

Gasoline

Certification Type: California

Odometer:

12263

Overall Test Result

PASS

Congratulations! Your vehicle passed the Smog Check inspection, which helps California reach its daily goal of removing smog-forming emissions from the air. Thank you for keeping your vehicle well maintained.

Visual Inspection: PASS Functional Inspection: PASS

Smog Check Certificate Number: UG139920C

DMV ID Number: 4019G751U309

Your Smog Check certificate has been electronically transmitted to DMV.

Your certificate is valid for 90 days from date of issuance. Please keep this copy for your records,

The Bureau of Automotive Repair helps consumers with Smog Check repairs, vehicle retirement, collision repair inspections, and more, www.bar.ca.gov

Visual Inspection Result Information

Result	Inspection Category	Result	Inspection Category
NOT APPLICABLE	Air Injection System	PASS	Catalyst
PASS	Computers, Sensors, Switches, and Wiring	PASS	Crankcase Emission Controls
NOT APPLICABLE	Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR)	PASS	Fuel Evaporative System (EVAP)
PASS	Fuel Metering System	PASS	Other Emission Related Components/Systems
PASS	Turbocharger/Supercharger	PASS	Vacuum Lines to Sensors/Switches

Emission Control Systems Functional Check Results

Result Result

PASS Liquid Fuel Leak Check PASS OBDII

Smoke Check PASS

Smog Check Inspection Station Information

RC252859 Station ID:

PEDROS SMOG CHECK

Inspector Name/ID: Software Version/OIS ID: LOPEZ, PEDRO/EO637934 24.1.1700.0/CV014710

2234 DE LA VINA St. SANTA BARBARA

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105

(805) 966-1802 (805) 563-0238

> I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that I performed the inspection in accordance with all bureau requirements, and that the information listed on this vehicle inspection report is true and accurate.

Inspector's Signature